
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017888-2024 

Tender

DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RESERVOIRS (DSR)
FRAMEWORK PROCUREMENT

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017888

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046eba  

Published 10 June 2024, 3:31pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Jephat Chiputi

Email

jephat.chiputi@severntrent.co.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017888-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017888-2024
mailto:jephat.chiputi@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

02366686

Internet address(es)

Main address

WWW.STWATER.CO.UK

I.1) Name and addresses

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

WREXHAM

Email

Jephat.Chiputi@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

03527628

Internet address(es)

Main address

WWW.STWATER.CO.UK

http://WWW.STWATER.CO.UK
mailto:Jephat.Chiputi@severntrent.co.uk
http://WWW.STWATER.CO.UK


Page 3 to 7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://discovery.ariba.com/profile/AN01451326097

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://discovery.ariba.com/profile/AN01451326097

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RESERVOIRS (DSR) FRAMEWORK PROCUREMENT

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

KA10 - For use in the water industry

KA11 - For water utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://discovery.ariba.com/profile/AN01451326097
https://discovery.ariba.com/profile/AN01451326097


Page 4 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Distribution Service Reservoir (DSR) and Water Product Tanks (WPT) Framework
procurement process is a joint call for competition by Severn Trent Water ("STW") and
Hafren Dyfrdwy ("HD"). The successful qualification by a participant under this Pre-
Qualification Questionnaire (PQQ) will make it eligible to receive the Request for Proposals
(RFP) for the proposed award of framework agreements on behalf of each of HD and STW.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

IA01 - Design and construction

90913000 - Tank and reservoir cleaning services

KA10 - For use in the water industry

KA11 - For water utilities

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Distribution Service Reservoir (DSR) and Water Product Tanks (WPT) Framework
procurement process is a joint call for competition by Severn Trent Water ("STW") and
Hafren Dyfrdwy ("HD"). The successful qualification by a participant under this Pre-



Page 5 to 7

Qualification Questionnaire (PQQ) will make it eligible to receive the Request for Proposals
(RFP) for the proposed award of framework agreements on behalf of each of HD and STW.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

3 years initial term with option to extend +1,+1

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 years initial term with option to extend +1,+1



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 July 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Severn Trent

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T01:45:15+0100
	TCPDF




